with a gross vehicle weight in excess of 46,000 pounds used exclusively in 
interstate commerce is non taxable." 

1 

We would suggest the following to better clarify the application of the non 
taxable transaction, "(3) the sale or lease of motor vehicles with a maximum 
gross registered weight over forty six thousand (46,000) pounds, which shall 
be immediately registered under the international registration plan or similar 
proportional registration system, whether or not base plated in Montana, and 
the sale or lease of trailers or semitrailers which are part of a fleet of vehicles